San Antonio Water System

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00524

Job # : 20-4510

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 14 - CIPP (LD)

Time And Date: 3/11/2022 at 10:00AM

Price List

Run Date 03/14/2022

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

							4_CRUZ TEC INC.			AK CONSTRUCT	
Line No.	Item No.	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price Quant			Jnit Price Qua		al Amount
1	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$25.00	208.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.00	208.00	\$3,120.00
	005.4			HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT TYPE D (2"	01/	A4 700 45		001 705 55	6 00.05	4 700 00	A100.005.55
2	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		COMPACTED)(COSA SPEC)	SY	\$1,723.00	55.00	\$94,765.00	\$60.00	1,723.00	\$103,380.00
3	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT TYPE D (3" COMPACTED)	SY	\$352.00	75.00	\$26,400.00	\$70.00	352.00	\$24,640.00
4	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$412.00	95.00	\$39,140.00	\$120.00	412.00	\$49,440.00
4	200.1	General Sanitary Sewer Did items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALT	51	φ 4 12.00	55.00	\$39,140.00	φ120.00	412.00	\$ 45,44 0.00
5	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$1,338.00	28.00	\$37,464.00	\$15.00	1,338.00	\$20,070.00
		,		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALT							
6	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$300.00	28.00	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	300.00	\$4,800.00
7	299	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH) (SAWS 2021 SPEC)	CY	\$6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	6.00	\$990.00
8	300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE (NATURAL AGGREGATE) (KARST FEATURE(S))	CY	\$5.00	82.00	\$410.00	\$550.00	5.00	\$2,750.00
9	410	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		GRAVEL SUBGRADE FILLER (KARST FEATURE(S))	CY	\$5.00	120.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	5.00	\$2,750.00
10	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$57.00	35.00	\$1,995.00	\$50.00	57.00	\$2,850.00
11	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	\$50.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	50.00	\$4,500.00
				CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MATCH PEA GRAVEL FINISH) (+/ 2 FOOT							
12	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WIDTH X 10')	SY	\$3.00	85.00	\$255.00	\$105.00	3.00	\$315.00
13	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	95.00	\$2,850.00	\$105.00	30.00	\$3,150.00
14	505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIPRAP (ALL THICKNESS)	SY	\$53.00	125.00	\$6,625.00	\$150.00	53.00	\$7,950.00
15	516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SODDING	SY	\$1,137.00	15.00	\$17,055.00	\$5.00	1,137.00	\$5,685.00
16	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 1	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
17	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 2	LS	\$1.00	26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
18	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 3	LS	\$1.00	28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
19	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 4	LS	\$1.00	19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
20	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 5	LS	\$1.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
21	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 6	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
22	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 7	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
23	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 8	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
24	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 9	LS	\$1.00	19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
25	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 10	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
26	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 11	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
27	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 12	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
28	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - PHASE 13	LS	\$1.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
29	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING (LINE 'B' NEW BRAUNFELS HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4-IN WIDE DOUBLE SOLID YELLOW LINE) (COSA	8) LS	\$1.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	1.00	\$3,500.00
30	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SPEC) HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4 INCH WIDE	LF	\$106.00	8.00	\$848.00	\$20.00	106.00	\$2,120.00
31	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		YELLOW LINE) (COSA SPEC) HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4-IN WIDE	LF	\$40.00	8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	40.00	\$800.00
32	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WHITE LINE) (COSA SPEC) HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STRAIGHT	LF	\$73.00	8.00	\$584.00	\$20.00	73.00	\$1,460.00
33	535.13	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WHITE ARROW)	EA	\$1.00	780.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$300.00
34	537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A)	EA	\$8.00	25.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	8.00	\$2,400.00
35	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SWPPP - ALL SITES	LS	\$1.00	15.000.00	\$15.000.00	\$11,500.00	1.00	\$11,500.00
36	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$15.00	5.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
37	845.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	LF	\$100.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
38	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	\$5.00	5.500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,500.00	5.00	\$22,500.00
39	852.6.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (0' - 6'), 4' DIA.	EA	\$1.00	28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$45,000.00	1.00	\$45,000.00
00	002.0.1	Concial Ganitary Cower Bid Items			LA	\$1.00	20,000.00	φ20,000.00	φ+0,000.00	1.00	φ+0,000.00
40	852.6.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (> 6'), 4' DIA.	VF	\$1.00	475.00	\$475.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00
41	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	\$33.00	29,500.00	\$973,500.00	\$12,250.00	33.00	\$404,250.00
				LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS							
42	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		1	LS	\$1.00	142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00
				LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS							
43	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LS	\$1.00	185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00
44	864	Conoral Conitany Couver Bid Horse		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS	SE LS	\$1.00	179.000.00	\$179.000.00	\$106.000.00	1.00	\$106.000.00
-+-+	004	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		III LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS		\$1.00	179,000.00	ຈ i i ອ,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	ຈ ເປັນ,ບັບບ.ບັບ
45	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LARGE DIAMETER BIPASS PUMPING FOR SANITART SEWERS - PHAS	LS	\$1.00	186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00
		Sonoral Canaday OGWOI Did Rollio		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS		ψ1.00	.00,000.00	÷.00,000.00	÷,	1.00	÷.50,000.00
46	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		V	LS	\$1.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00
				LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS							
47	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		VI	LS	\$1.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00

San Antonio Water System

Run Date 03/14/2022

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00524

Job # : 20-4510

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 14 - CIPP (LD)

Time And Date : 3/11/2022 at 10:00AM

Price List

						*CO <u>-00524_</u>	*CO-00524_CRUZ TEC INC.			CO-00524_SAK CONSTRUCTION LLC		
Line No.	ltem No.	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price Quantity	1	otal Amount	Unit Price Quar	tity To	tal Amount	
48	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHA: VII	SE LS	\$1.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.00	
40	004	Scheral Sanitary Sewer Did Items		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHA		φ1.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	¢100,000.0	
49	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		VIII	LS	\$1.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
50	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHA	SE LS	\$1.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
50	004	General Sanitary Sewer Did items		LARGE DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHA		φ1.00	45,000.00	\$ 4 3,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	\$100,000.0	
51	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Х	LS	\$1.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
52	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS	SE LS	\$1.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
02	000	Scheral Sanitary Sewer Did Items		 SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS		φ1.00	12,000.00	ψ12,000.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	φ100,000.0	
53	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		IV	LS	\$1.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
54	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS - PHAS X	E LS	\$1.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$106,000.00	1.00	\$106,000.0	
54	005	General Sanitary Sewer Did items		A SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING FOR SANITARY SEWERS 10"	LS	φ1.00	12,300.00	φ12,300.00	\$100,000.00	1.00	\$100,000.0	
55	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LINE B	LS	\$1.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	1.00	\$5,500.0	
56	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN TELEVISION PRE INSPECTION (8" - 15") WITH CLEANING	LF	\$1,147.00	15.00	\$17,205.00	\$5.00	1,147.00	\$5,735.0	
50	000	General Sanitary Sewer Did items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN TELEVISION PRE INSPECTION (18" - 24") WIT		\$1,147.00	15.00	\$17,203.00	φ3.00	1,147.00	<i>40,100.</i>	
57	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CLEANING	LF	\$14.00	45.00	\$630.00	\$60.00	14.00	\$840.0	
58	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN TELEVISION PRE INSPECTION (30" AND LARGER) WITH CLEANING	LF	\$8,043.00	30.00	\$241,290.00	\$25.00	8,043.00	\$201,075.0	
50	000	General Sanitary Sewer Did items		REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (H		40,0 4 3.00	50.00	φ241,230.00	φ23.00	0,045.00	\$201,075.C	
59	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 8" DIA. PIPE	LF	\$447.00	62.00	\$27,714.00	\$165.00	447.00	\$73,755.0	
60	901.1	Conorol Coniton Couver Rid Items		REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED IN PLACE PIPE (H	DT LF	\$700.00	66.00	\$46,200.00	\$70.00	700.00	\$49,000.0	
00	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 10" DIA. PIPE REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (HI		\$700.00	00.00	\$40,200.00	\$70.00	700.00	\$49,000.0	
61	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 24" DIA. PIPE	LF	\$14.00	750.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,500.00	14.00	\$105,000.0	
CO	901.1	One and One Hand Course Bird Hanne		REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (H	DT LF	\$117.00	265.00	\$31,005.00	\$4.050.00	117.00	\$400.0F0.0	
62	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 33" DIA. PIPE REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (H		\$117.00	205.00	\$31,005.00	\$1,050.00	117.00	\$122,850.0	
63	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 48" DIA. PIPE	LF	\$3,375.00	410.00	\$1,383,750.00	\$500.00	3,375.00	\$1,687,500.0	
64	902.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (H WATER), 54" DIA. PIPE	DT LF	\$1,816.00	430.00	\$780,880.00	\$595.00	1,816.00	\$1,080,520.0	
64	902.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REHABILITATION OF SANITARY SEWER BY CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (H		\$1,810.00	430.00	\$780,880.00	\$595.00	1,810.00	\$1,080,520.0	
65	901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER), 60" DIA. PIPE	LF	\$2,735.00	428.00	\$1,170,580.00	\$635.00	2,735.00	\$1,736,725.0	
66	910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4' DIA.)	VF	\$24.00	450.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	24.00	\$9,600.0	
				SEWER STRUCTURE REHABILITATION (NONCIRCULAR MANHOLES, AND MANHOLES GREATER THAN 4'								
67	910.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		DIA.)	SF	\$10,528.00	40.00	\$421,120.00	\$30.00	10,528.00	\$315,840.0	
68	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE LATERAL POINT REPAIR - ALL SIZES - ALL DEPTHS	LF	\$25.00	75.00	\$1,875.00	\$115.00	25.00	\$2,875.0	
69	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS, 10" DIA. (UP TO 9 LF)(0' TO 10' DEPTH)	EA	\$1.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,500.00	1.00	\$6,500.0	
70	1103.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE -ALL SIZES- ALL DEPTH	EA	\$14.00	950.00	\$13,300.00	\$425.00	14.00	\$5,950.0	
70	1105.5	General Sanitary Sewer Did items			LA	\$14.00	330.00	\$13,300.00	φ 4 23.00	14.00	\$5,850.0	
71	1103.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS, 10" DIA. (UP TO 9 LF)(0' TO 10' DEPT	H) LF	\$5.00	450.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	5.00	\$900.0	
72	1109.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL RECONNECTIONS - REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE	EA	\$63.00	650.00	\$40,950.00	\$100.00	63.00	\$6,300.0	
72	1109.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL RECONNECTIONS - OPEN CUT	EA	\$03.00	2,700.00	\$40,950.00	\$4,338.00	2.00	\$8,676.0	
	1100.2			INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION FOR	2.1	¢2.00	2,100.00	\$6,100.00	¢ 1,000.00	2.00	\$0,010.0	
74	100B.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	EA	\$1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.0	
				INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL FOR TRENCHLESS								
75	100B.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONSTRUCTION	MD	\$5.00	6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	5.00	\$25,000.0	
70	1008.0	Concert Conitor Course Bid "		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL FOR	MD	\$5.00	0 500 00	¢20.500.00	¢5 000 00	5.00	¢05.000.0	
76	100B.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING WATCH FOR	MD	\$5.00	6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	5.00	\$25,000.0	
77	100B.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	MD	\$5.00	6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	5.00	\$25,000.0	
78	3001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS ENERGY ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.0	
79	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF ITEMS 1 TO 78)	LS	\$1.00	691,494.00	\$691,494.00	\$670,000.00	1.00	\$670,000.0	
80	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY (MAX 5% OF ITEMS 1 TO 78)	LS	\$1.00	345,747.00	\$345,747.00	\$200,000.00	1.00	\$200,000.0	
					Total			\$7,952,181.00			\$8,572,361.	

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Calendar Days To Complete:

* the bidder was determined not responsible

300